– A laboratory school shall ensure that the 28 

school is staffed by at least one full-time, permanent school nurse." 29 

SECTION 2.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 30 

Public Instruction for the 2025-2026 fiscal year the sum of ninety-five million dollars 31 

($95,000,000) in recurring funds to increase the School Health Personnel Allotment. These funds 32 

shall be used to increase positions for school nurses in order to provide at least one full-time, 33 

permanent school nurse in every school in a public school unit.